Privacy Policy

At Mera Adhikar, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and disclose information when you use our Android app. By using our app, you agree to the terms outlined in this policy. Information we collect:

Personal information: When you sign up for our app or use our services, we collect your name, email address, phone number, and other relevant information to provide you with the services you requested.

Usage data: We collect data on how you use our app, such as your interactions with the app and the pages you visit.

Device information: We may collect information about the device you use to access our app, including the device type, operating system, and mobile network information.

How we use your information: We use your personal information to provide you with the services you requested, such as sending you updates on Welfare scheme offerings in India. We use your usage data to improve our app and services, such as by identifying areas of the app that users find difficult to navigate. We use your device information to troubleshoot issues with the app and to understand how users access our app.

How we share your information: We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties. We may share your personal information with our service providers who help us provide our services to you. These service providers are bound by confidentiality agreements and are not allowed to use your information for any other purpose. We may share your information if required by law or to protect the rights and safety of our users.

Data retention: We retain your personal information for as long as necessary to provide you with the services you requested or as required by law.

Security: We take appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or destruction.

Changes to this policy: We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any material changes to this policy by posting a notice on our website or within the app.

Contact us: If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our use of your information, please contact us at info@meraadhikar.in.